
 
PW Contract Change Order Log 

October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 
 

  
Date 

 
Contractor & Project 

 
# and Description 

 
Amount 

1. 10/20/2020 SHN – Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Upgrade WWP-00010  

Change Order #5- Increase P.O. to carry 
WWTP Project through closeout. This is 
use of HDR’s remaining funds after P.O. 
closure.  

$37,500.00 

2 11/30/2020 Wahlund Construction, Inc  WWP-
00022  Hwy 1 Sewer Line Emergency 
Repair  

Change order Credit #1-  Net change 
credit. Services/materials not rendered.  

($9,523.90) 

 

       


